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POR COPA /BY THE GLASS

REGION

VINO ESPUMOSO / SPARKLING WINE

ITA Cantine Cavicchioli, Prosecco
FRA Moet & Chandon, Brut Imperial 200ml

VINO ROSADO / ROSE WINE

USA Beringer, White Zinfandel
ITA Pierpaolo Pecorari, Rosalba

VINO BLANCO / WHITE WINE

ITA Castello Banfi, Placido
ARG Black River
USA Josh Cellars

VINO TINTO / RED WINE

MEX Rosa Negra

ARG Terrazas, Reserva

ARG Chakana, Atorrante

ESP Emilio Moro, Finca Resalso
ESP Emilio Moro, Malleolus

Veneto
Champagne

California
Veneto

Toscana
Mendoza
California

Ciudad de México
Mendoza
Mendoza

Ribera del Duero
Ribera del Duero

UVA / GRAPE

Glera
Chardonnay - Pinot Noir - Meunier

Zinfandel
Pinot Noir - Refosco

Pinot Grigio
Sauvignon Blanc
Chardonnay

Cabernet Sauvignon - Petit Sirah - Merlot
Cabernet Sauvignhon

Malbec

Tempranillo

Tinto Fino

COPA
$ 285
$ 1,000
$ 200
$ 285
$ 200
$ 245
$ 235
$ 200
$ 255
$ 275
$ 250
$ 700
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ITALIA/ITALY

VINO ESPUMOSO / SPARKLING WINE

Cantine Cavicchioli, Prosecco

FRANCIA / FRANCE

Moet & Chandon, Brut Imperial 200ml
Moet & Chandon, Brut Imperial 375ml
Veuve Clicquot, Brut

Moet & Chandon, Nectar Imperial
Moet & Chandon, Brut Imperial

Moet & Chandon, Rose Imperial
Louis Roederer, Brut Premier

Perrier Jouet, Grand Brut

G.H. Mumm, Cordon

G.H. Mumm, Rose

Perrier Jouet, Belle Epoque

Dom Pérignon, Rosé

Louis Roederer, Cristal

MEX Casa Madero, V
ITA Donnafugata, Lumera

MEX Solar Fortun, Vifia en Rosa
ITA Pierpaolo Pecorari, Rosalba

MEX F. Rubio, Herencia

MEX Corona del Valle

MEX Montefiori

FRA Whispering Angel

MEX Kruger

FRA Miraval

REGION UVA / GRAPE BOT
Veneto Glera $ 825
Champagne Chardonnay - Pinot Noir - Meunier $ 1,000
Champagne Chardonnay - Pinot Noir - Meunier $ 1,995
Champagne Chardonnay - Pinot Noir $ 3,675
Champagne Chardonnay - Pinot Noir - Meunier $ 3,570
Champagne Chardonnay - Pinot Noir - Meunier $ 3,150
Champagne Chardonnay - Pinot Noir - Meunier $ 4,410
Champagne Pinot Noir - Chardonnay - Meunier $ 4,095
Champagne Chardonnay - Pinot Noir - Meunier $ 4,095
Champagne Pinot Noir - Chardonnay - Meunier $ 4,305
Champagne Pinot Noir - Chardonnay - Meunier $ 5,355
Champagne Chardonnay - Pinot Noir - Meunier $ 15,330
Champagne Pinot Noir - Chardonnay - Meunier $ 15,540
Champagne Pinot Noir-Chardonnay $ 18,375
VINO ROSADO / ROSE WINE
REGION UVA / GRAPE BOT
Valle de Parras Cabernet Sauvignon $ 925
Sicilia Syrah - Nero d"Avola $ 1,175
Francisco Zarco Mourvedre $ 1,180
Veneto Pinot Noir - Refosco $ 1,365
El Porvenir Sangiovese - Montepulciano $ 1,470
El Porvenir Grenache $ 1,525
El Porvenir Sangiovese $ 1,680
Provence Syrah - Grenache - Carignan $ 1,995
San Antonio de las Minas Grenache $ 1,680
Provence Mouvedre - Syrah $ 2,100
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MEXICO

VINO BLANCO / WHITE WINE

Casa Madero, 2V
Incognito

Cava Maciel, "Venus ~
Monte Xanic, Vifia Kristel
Henri Lurton Chenin Blanc
Casa Madero, Casa Grande
Fluxus

Corona del Valle

F. Rubio, Herencia

Kruger

Corona del Valle

CHILE

Errazuriz, Reserva
Undurraga

ARGENTINA

Circus

Black River

Navarro Correas, Coleccién Privada
Kaiken, Terroir Series

Vincentin Family, "Reto”

Animal de Familia Catena

REGION

Valle de Parras

El Porvenir

San Antonio de las Minas
Francisco Zarco

El Porvenir

Valle de Parras
Ensenada

El Porvenir

El Porvenir

San Antonio de las Minas
El Porvenir

Valle de Casablanca
Valle de Maipo

Mendoza
Mendoza
Mendoza
Mendoza
Mendoza
Mendoza

UVA / GRAPE

Chardonnay - Chenin Blanc
Chenin Blanc - Grenache
Chardonnay

Sauvignon Blanc

Chenin Blanc
Chardonnay

Palomino - Chenin Blanc
Sauvignon Blanc
Palomino - Chenin Blanc
Chardonnay
Chardonnay

Sauvignon Blanc
Chardonnay

Sauvignon Blanc
Sauvignon Blanc
Chardonnay
Torrontes

Pinot Grigio
Chardonnay

BOT

1,000
1,105
1,210
1,350
1,540
1,365
1,470
1,575
1,630
1,680
1,840

BB BH LR P BB

$ 1,000
$ 1,075

1,050
1,105
1,180
1,210
1,525
2,050

B BB BH B
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ESTADOS UNIDOS / USA

VINO BLANCO / WHITE WINE

Indigo Eye

Drifting, Lodi
Chateau St. Michelle
Josh Cellars

King Estate
Rombauer
Cakebread Cellars
Chateau Montelena

ITALIA

Castello Banfi, Placido
Ziobaffa
Masciarelll

FRANCIA

Louis Latour, Ardeche
Domiane Yves, Cuilleron
D. Fourrey 1er Cru Mont de Milieu

ESPANA

Otazu
Muga

REGION

California

Central Valley
Washington State
California

Willamette Valley
Carneros

Napa Valley

Calistoga, Chardonnay

Toscana
Sicilia
Abruzzo

Coteaux d I"Ardeche
Comtes Rhodaniens
Chablis

Pago de Otazu
Rioja

UVA / GRAPE

Chardonnay
Chardonnay
Riesling
Sauvignon Blanc
Pinot Gris
Chardonnay
Chardonnay
Chardonnay

Pinot Grigio
Pinot Grigio
Trebbiano

Chardonnay
Viognier
Chardonnay

Chardonnay
Viura

BOT

790

995
1,000
1,155
2,060
4,095
5,775
6,930

BB BH RSP P

$ 865
$ 895
$ 1,105

1,155
2,155
3,885

B B B

$ 1,040
$ 1,470
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VINO TINTO / RED WINE

REGION UVA / GRAPE BOT
MEXICO
Montefiori, Fusione El Porvenir Cabernet Sauvignon - Merlot $ 945
Rosa Negra Ciudad de México Cab. Sauv. - Petit Sirah - Zinfandel - Merlot $ 950
Guaname Valle de Jarral de Berrios Malbec $ 1,315
Don Leo Valle de Parras Cabernet Sauvignon - Shiraz $ 1,575
Kruger San Antonio de las Minas Grenache $ 1,680
Corona del Valle El Porvenir Merlot $ 2,365
El Cielo, Orion El Porvenir Tempranillo - Grenache $ 2,815
Paoloni, Brunello El Porvenir Brunello $ 2,835
Vifias de Garza, Sombrero El Porvenir Cabernet Sauvignon - Merlot - Tempranillo $ 5,460
Vifias de Garza, Gran Amado El Porvenir Cabernet Sauvignon - Merlot - Tempranillo $ 5,460

VINO TINTO / RED WINE

REGION UVA / GRAPE BOT
ESPANA / SPAIN
Emilio Moro, Finca Resalso Ribera del Duero Tinto Fino $ 1,400
Otazo, Premium Cuvee Pago de Otazu Cabernet Sauvignon - Tempranillo - Merlot $ 1,470
Emilio Moro Ribera del Duero Tinto Fino $ 1,800
Guelbenzu, Evo Navarra Cabernet Sauvignon - Graciano - Tempranillo $ 1,985
Matarromera, Crianza Ribera del Duero Tinto Fino $ 2,415
Salmos Tarragona Grenache - Carinena - Syrah $ 2,940
Muga, Reserva Rioja Tempranillo $ 3,255
Emilio Moro, Malleolus Ribera del Duero Tinto Fino $ 3,100
Altar Pago de Otazu Cabernet Sauvignon $ 4,095
La Rioja Alta, 904, Gran Reserva Rioja Tempranillo - Graciano $ 4,410
Carmelo Rodero, Reserva Ribera del Duero Tinto Fino $ 4,410
Remirez de Ganuza, Reserva Rioja Tempranillo - Graciano $ 4,935
Pintia by Vega Sicilia Toro Tinta del Toro $ 5,145
Alién by Vega Sicilia Ribera del Duero Tinto Fino $ 7,140
Numanthia Toro Tinta de Toro $ 7,140
Vega Sicilia, Valbuena 5° Ribera del Duero Tinto Fino $ 11,025
Vega Sicilia, Unico Ribera del Duero Tinto Fino $ 27,825
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ESTADOS UNIDOS / USA

VINO TINTO / RED WINE

Beringer, Founders Estate
Gnarly Head, Old Vine
Sterling

Josh Cellars

Firesteed

Decoy by Duckhorn
Decoy by Duckhorn
Emmolo

Duckhorn

Cristom

Caymus Vineyards

Frank Family

Mount Veeder

Silver Oak, Alexander Vineyards
Chateau Montelena

Opus One

Bond Quella

CHILE

Errazuriz, Reserva

REGION

California
Lodi
California
California
Oregon
Sonoma
Sonoma
Napa Valley
Napa Valley
Spring Valley
Napa Valley
Napa Valley
Napa Valley
Napa Valley
Napa Valley
Napa Valley
Napa Valley

Valle de Casablanca

UVA / GRAPE

Cabernet Sauvignon
Zinfandel

Cabernet Sauvignon
Pinot Noir

Pinot Noir

Pinot Noir

Merlot

Merlot

Merlot

Pinot Noir

Cabernet Sauvignon

Cabernet Sauvignon - Merlot - Zinfandel

Cabernet Sauvignon
Cabernet Sauvignon
Cabernet Sauvignon
Cabernet Sauvignon
Cabernet Sauvignon

Carmenere

BOT

1,040
1,260
1,375
1,390
1,470
2,470
2,520
4,620
4,095
4,305
5,860
5,355
7,035
7,455

15,750

38,900

28,875

e I A R - A A A e e e e R

$ 830
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ARGENTINA

VINO TINTO / RED WINE

Chakana, Atorrante

Terrazas, Reserva

Punto Final

Tinto Negro

Escorihuela Gascon

Siesta by Ernesto Catena
Escorihuela Gascon

Alma Negra

Siesta Bio México by Ernesto Catena
Angélica Catena Zapata

ITALIA/ITALY

Cabert

Ziobaffa

Mezzacorona

Fricco

Prunotto Fiulot

Bottega, Amarone della Valpolicella
Castello Banfi, Brunello di Montacino
Fontalloro Felsina

Tignanello

Sassicaia, Tenuta San Guido

REGION

Mendoza
Mendoza
Lujan de Cuyo
Mendoza
Mendoza
Mendoza
Mendoza
Mendoza
Mendoza
Mendoza

Venezia Giulia
Toscana
Veneto
Toscana
Piedmonte
Valpolicella
Toscana
Toscana
Toscana DOCG
Toscana

UVA / GRAPE

Malbec

Cabernet Sauvignon
Malbec

Malbec

Pinot Noir

Cabernet Sauvignon
Malbec

Malbec

Cabernet Sauvignon
Malbec

Pinot Noir

Cabernet, Merlot

Pinot Noir

Sangiovese, Caniaolo

Barbera
Corvina-Rondinella-Molinara
Brunello

Sangiovese

Sangiovese - Cab. Sauv
Cabernet Sauv - Cabernet Franc

BOT

945
1,050
1,260
1,350
1,785
2,415
2,520
2,785
2,940
5,040

Lo A R L - o -

630
895
1,035
1,050
1,525
1,995
4,725
6,825
8,505
13,650

LS E A A e R R - A e B T - -
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FRANCIA / FRANCE

VINO TINTO / RED WINE

Chateau Les Croisilles, Calcaire
Louis Latour
Domaine Vieux Telegraphe, Telegramme

Palacio de Bornos, (Sweet Frizzante)

REGION UVA / GRAPE BOT
Cahors Malbec $2,470
Bourgogne Pinot Noir $ 2,798
Chateauneuf Du Pape Grenache,Syrah $ 5,250

VINO DULCE / SWEET WINE

REGION UVA / GRAPE BOT
Rueda Verdejo $ 1,105
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